Page: 1 of 2

Elector Group Counting Group

DEMOCRATIC Election Day
Early Voting
Mail
Total

REPUBLICAN Election Day
Early Voting
Mail
Total

Total Election Day
Early Voting
Mail
Total

Precincts Reported: 448 of 448 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 48,438 of 200,628 (24.14%)

Election Summary Report

Voters Cast
1,784

2,218
26,003
30,005

1,409
1,510
15,514
18,433

3,193
3,728
41,517
48,438

Closed Primary
WASHOE COUNTY
February 06, 2024
Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
Official Final Results

Registered Voters

97,160

103,468

200,628

Turnout

1.84%
2.28%
26.76%
30.88%

1.36%
1.46%
14.99%
17.82%

1.59%
1.86%
20.69%
24.14%
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UNITED STATES PRESIDENT (DEM) (Vote for 1)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 448 of 448 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 30,005/97,160 30.88%
Candidate Party Total
BIDEN, JR., JOSEPH R. DEM 26,445
CORNEJO, GABRIEL DEM 171
CRYSTALROC,
SUPERPAYASERIA DEM 3
FOUTZ, BRENT DEM 17
HAYWOOD, JOHN DEM 48
LEON, STEPHEN ALAN DEM 12
LOZADA, FRANKIE DEM 61
LYONS, STEPHEN DEM 36
PALMER, JASON MICHAEL DEM 134
PEREZ-SERRATO, ARMANDO
"MANDO" DEM 46
PICARD, DONALD DEM 20
PRASCAK, MARK R. DEM 5
WILLIAMSON, MARIANNE DEM 1,127
NONE OF THESE
CANDIDATES DEM L7
Total Votes 29,926

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0
UNITED STATES PRESIDENT (REP) (Vote for 1)
REP
Precincts Reported: 448 of 448 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 18,433 /103,468 17.82%
Candidate Party Total
CASTRO, JOHN ANTHONY REP 42
FULKERSON, HEATH V. REP 22
HALEY, NIKKI R. REP 7,479
KJORNES, DONALD REP 32
PENCE, MIKE REP 682
SCOTT, TIM REP 247
SINGH, HIRSH V. REP 47
NONE OF THESE
CANDIDATES REP 9834
Total Votes 18,385

Total

Unresolved Write-In 0



