Page: 1 of 2 2/15/2024 3:40:57 PM

Election Summary Report

Closed Primary
WASHOE COUNTY

February 06, 2024

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups Official Final Results

Elector Group	Counting Group	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
DEMOCRATIC	Election Day	1,784		1.84%
	Early Voting	2,218	97,160	2.28%
	Mail	26,003		26.76%
	Total	30,005		30.88%
REPUBLICAN	Election Day	1,409	103,468	1.36%
	Early Voting	1,510		1.46%
	Mail	15,514		14.99%
	Total	18,433		17.82%
Total	Election Day	3,193		1.59%
	Early Voting	3,728		1.86%
	Mail	41,517		20.69%
	Total 48,438	200,628	24.14%	

Precincts Reported: 448 of 448 (100.00%)

Voters Cast: 48,438 of 200,628 (24.14%)

Page: 2 of 2 2/15/2024 3:40:57 PM

UNITED STATES PRESIDENT (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 448 of 448 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		30,005 / 97,160	30.88%
Candidate	Party	Total	
BIDEN, JR., JOSEPH R.	DEM	26,445	
CORNEJO, GABRIEL	DEM	171	
CRYSTALROC, SUPERPAYASERIA	DEM	33	
FOUTZ, BRENT	DEM	17	
HAYWOOD, JOHN	DEM	48	
LEON, STEPHEN ALAN	DEM	12	
LOZADA, FRANKIE	DEM	61	
LYONS, STEPHEN	DEM	36	
PALMER, JASON MICHAEL	DEM	134	
PEREZ-SERRATO, ARMANDO "MANDO"	DEM	46	
PICARD, DONALD	DEM	20	
PRASCAK, MARK R.	DEM	5	
WILLIAMSON, MARIANNE	DEM	1,127	
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES	DEM	1,771	
Total Votes	29,926		
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

UNITED STATES PRESIDENT (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 448 of 448 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast	18,433 / 103,468	17.82%	
Candidate	Party	Total	
CASTRO, JOHN ANTHONY	REP	42	
FULKERSON, HEATH V.	REP	22	
HALEY, NIKKI R.	REP	7,479	
KJORNES, DONALD	REP	32	
PENCE, MIKE	REP	682	
SCOTT, TIM	REP	247	
SINGH, HIRSH V.	REP	47	
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES	REP	9,834	
Total Votes	18,385		
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In	0		